Waikato Graduate Women Educational Trust Ngā Raukura Wāhine Mātauranga o Waikato

Engineering Prize - Information

1. Purpose

One of the priorities of the Waikato Graduate Women Educational Trust is promoting successful careers for women and girls in the science and technology fields. This annual Prize, which was first awarded in 2012, recognizes the top woman student completing the third year of any Bachelor of Engineering (Honours) programme offered by the University of Waikato. The funding is provided by the Waikato Graduate Women Educational Trust.

2. Prize

\$1,000 and a certificate. The funds will be transferred to the recipient's nominated bank account and the certificate is normally presented to the recipient at the Trust's annual awards ceremony.

3. Closing date

1 December

4. Eligibility criteria

- a. The most outstanding woman student completing the third year of any BE(Hons) programmes offered at the University of Waikato in the academic year of the closing date of the Award.
- b. The recipient can be a domestic or international student.

5. Selection

- a. The recipient will be selected by the Dean of the School of Engineering or their nominee.
- b. If there is no candidate of acceptable standard, no prize will be awarded.
- c. The recipient must indicate whether they are willing to have their name listed on the Waikato Graduate Women Awards webpage;
- a. The name of the recipient must be forwarded to the Scholarships Office, University of Waikato annually, on or before 1 December, and a copy of the information sent to the Waikato Graduate Women Educational Trust Awards Committee by email to awards@wgweducationaltrust.nz or PO Box 148, Hamilton 3240.